

# Eastman, Cora; Papers

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on September 29, 2021. Describing Archives: A Content Standard

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

## **Table of Contents**

Summary Information	3
Biographical Sketch	
Scope and Contents	
Arrangement of the Collection	
Administrative Information	
Controlled Access Headings	
	-

## **Summary Information**

<b>Repository:</b>	M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives
Title:	Cora Eastman Papers
ID:	mss064
Date [inclusive]:	1877-1886
Physical Description:	1 Vol.
Physical Location:	The materials are located onsite in the department.
Language of the Material:	English .
Mixed Materials [Collection]:	Χ
Abstract:	This collection contains a 19th century scrapbook maintained by the daughter of the mayor of Poughkeepsie, New York.

## **Preferred Citation**

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Identification of specific item, series, box, folder, Cora Eastman Papers, 1877-1886. M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University at Albany, State University of New York (hereafter referred to as the Eastman Papers).

#### ^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Biographical Sketch**

Cora Eastman was the daughter of Minerva Clark and Harvey G. Eastman (1833-1878), the mayor of Poughkeepsie, Dutchess County, New York, and founder of Eastman Business College (1859). In 1880 Cora Eastman married Timothy Lester Woodruff who later served as lieutenant governor of New York. They had one son, John Eastman Woodruff. She died in 1904.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Scope and Contents**

This collection includes a scrapbook with clippings, letters received by Cora Eastman, and printed materials documenting the life of her father Harvey G. Eastman.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Arrangement of the Collection**

The collection is unprocessed and is likely disorganized. Individual items may be difficult to find.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Administrative Information**

#### **Publication Statement**

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

#### **Revision Description**

Collection level finding aid created by Sheri Sarnoff 2020

#### **Processing Information**

Processing by unprocessed.

#### Access

Access to this collection is restricted because it is unprocessed. Portions of the collection may contain recent administrative records and/or personally identifiable information. While it is likely that portions of the collection may be viewed, access must be managed by an archivist.

## Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever possible, the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives will provide information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately

rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be discussed with the Head of Special Collections and Archives.

## **Acquisition Information**

The collection was purchased from dealer Dauber & Pine in 1966.

#### ^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Controlled Access Headings**

- Eastman, H. G. (Harvey Gridley), 1832-1878
- Eastman, Cora
- Dutchess County (N.Y.)
- Correspondence, Government